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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2921
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2002
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN ORISSA
PARSURAM MAJHI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of existing/proposed projects for development of tourism in Orissa, particularly in the KBK districts of Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including implementation and operationalisation; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a): During the 9th Plan, 62 tourism projects were sanctioned in the State of Orissa under the scheme of Central financial assistance.
Under this scheme, the State is treated as a unit and hence District-wise details are not maintained in the Department of Tourism.
(b): Details of 9th Plan projects completed, dropped and under implementation in Orissa are as under:-

 Projects  Projects   Projects Projects under
 Sanctioned Completed Dropped implementation

 62  13  07  42

(c): Does not arise.
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